

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 257  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 29, strike “SIGNIFICANT”.

On page 4, in line 2, strike the colon; in line 3, strike “(1)”; in line 5, strike the semicolon; and strike beginning with “AND” in line 5 down through “APPLICANT” in line 8.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 10, strike “DAYS, THE EXPIRED LICENSEE” and substitute “DAYS:

(I) THE EXPIRED LICENSE”;

in line 11, strike “(I)”; in line 12, strike “SHALL” and substitute “THE BOARD MAY REQUIRE THE LICENSEE TO”; in line 21, after “individual” insert “IS OTHERWISE ENTITLED TO BE LICENSED UNDER THIS TITLE”; and in line 27, strike “AN ACCEPTABLE” and substitute “THE RESPONSE TO AN”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, strike beginning with “Has” in line 14 down through “state” in line 16 and substitute “HAS BEEN DISCIPLINED BY A LICENSING OR DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY OF ANY STATE OR COUNTRY OR CONVICTED OR DISCIPLINED BY A COURT OF ANY STATE OR COUNTRY OR DISCIPLINED BY ANY BRANCH OF THE UNITED STATES UNIFORMED SERVICES OR THE UNITED STATES VETERANS ADMINISTRATION”.